	10-1595 CORD RECORD	-29 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark Of	
To the thereo	e Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks:	1104813 Please record the attached original documents or co	
1. Na	me of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	orant TAR and Andor OPITZ	Name: RABA MAGYAR VAGON- ES GEPGYAR RT.	
	ture of conveyance:] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: Budai ut 1-5, H-9002 Gyor, Hungary o	
] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	54096	
	I Other Ition Dates: July 14, 1999	c 549 U 00/3	
lf	Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates of the application is: July 12, 1999		
-	Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
		Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
sp	ame and address of party to whom corre- ondence concerning document should e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	DUNG & THOMPSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
S∈ 74	econd Floor 15 South 23rd Street clington, VA 22202	[] Authorized to be charged to de- posit account	
Se 74 Ar 1999 DFI	15 South 23rd Street clington, VA 22202 LOYB 00000014 09354096	posit	
Se 74 Ar	15 South 23rd Street clington, VA 22202	posit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac- count)	

~

 Name of Person Signing
 It is a true copy of the original document.

 Mary Shelton
 Mary Shelton

 Name of Person Signing
 Signature

July 15, 1999 Date

Total number of pag	es including	cover sheet:	[2]
---------------------	--------------	--------------	-----

PTO/SD/15 (8-

Approved for USE Incough 930/96, OMB 051-0027 Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Roduction Act of 1955 to persons are required to respond to a soleptible of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

WHEREAS, we, Lóránt TAR of H-9023 Győr, Szabolcska u. 10., Hungary and Andor OPITZ of H-9022 Győr, Arpád u. 87., Hungary, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DIFFERENTIAL LOCK-UP ASSEMBLY FOR VEHICLES, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed-on _____Application-Number _____/ and executed on July 12, 1999, and

WHEREAS, Rába Magyar Vagon- és Gépgyar Rt. herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is H-9002 Győr, Budai út 1-5., Hungary, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: Győr, July 14, 1999

Date: Győr, July 14, 1999

Lórant TAR

ndor OPITZ

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual cases Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Intermation Officer, Batent and Trademark onlos, Washington, DC 20231, DO NOT SEND FRES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Cammissioner of Patients and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

15 . 15